
POBUDA

- [] 

ROMANIK

KISS
10 - 00s1 [0:11]

VAN HARTEN 

00 - 10 [0:59]

1

POBUDA David

PENTKA Samuel
CZE/JUAP 

SVK/Junior Lučenec 

2

ROMANIK Antoni
POL/KS Judo Tigers 

65

1. 

1

65

33

97

10s1 - 00s3 [2:22] 

ROMANIK

97
KISS

00s1 - 10s1 [5:03] 

YUSUBOV

A 

Jochem 

3

DANILENKO Danylo

KISS Levente
UKR/JC Zaporizhzhya 

HUN/HUN 

4

HWAŁEK Oskar
POL/PKS OLIMPIA 

17

81

49

113

KISS

- [] 

66

00s3 - 10s1 [3:37] 

HWAŁEK

XANDER

- [] 

XANDER

YUSUBOV
10 - 00 [0:59]

5

XANDER Simoens

PROCHÁZKA Ondřej
BEL/KJC HERZELE 

CZE/Judo SKKP Brno z.s. 

6

WIŚNIEWSKI Wiktor
POL/UKJ Lemur 

67

9

73

41

105

11 - 00s1 [1:36] 

WIŚNIEWSKI

98
YUSUBOV
00 - 10 [1:38]

10 - 00 [1:04] 

7

YUSUBOV Abil
UKR/TIGER 

8

JAGUSZ Dominik
POL/KS Judo Gwardia 

25

89

57

121

YUSUBOV

- [] 

68

- [] 

JAGUSZ

BORECKÝ

- [] 

GARDIAN

KAZIMIERCZAK
10 - 00 [1:10]

9

TRACHANAS Apostolos

BORECKÝ Daniel
GRE/PANELLINIOS A.C 

CZE/PH 

10

GARDIAN Marcin
POL/Polonia 

69

3

69

37

101

00s3 - 10s2 [3:59] 

GARDIAN

99
KAZIMIERCZAK

00 - 10 [0:24] 

MORAVÍK
00 - 10s1 [1:29]

B 

11

JERSOVS Jegors

KAZIMIERCZAK Adam
LAT/RDsport 

POL/KS Yawara 

12

BOSVELD Yannick
NED/Mahorokan 

21

85

53

117

KAZIMIERCZAK

- [] 

70

00s2 - 01 [3:00] 

BOSVELD

ROSENBERG

- [] 

ROSENBERG

MORAVÍK
00s1 - 01s2 [3:00]

13

ROSENBERG Julius

CHUDZIK Maksymilian
DEN/JudoDK 

POL/WSS Winner 

14

TIBO De Zutter
BEL/Judoschool ASAHI 

71

11

77

45

109

10 - 00 [0:30] 

TIBO

100
MORAVÍK
00 - 01s1 [3:00]

10s2 - 00s2 [3:00] 

15

NIKIFOROV Rodion
UKR/NKDYSH 

16

MORAVÍK Jan
CZE/Loko Česká Lípa 

29

93

61

125

NIKIFOROV

- [] 

72

- [] 

MORAVÍK

GIANNI

- [] 

KAČÍREK

HAGER
10s1 - 01 [1:12]

17

GIANNI Shahberdian

NORKEVIČIUS Matas
BEL/TJA 

LTU/Ristis 

18

KAČÍREK Jan
CZE/PH 

73

7

67

35

99

10 - 00s2 [1:04] 

KAČÍREK

101
HAGER

00 - 01s1 [3:00] 

HAGER

19

GÓRECKI Oskar

HAGER Samuel
POL/UKS Galeon 

SVK/1 JC PEZINOK 

20

NAUMENKO Artem
UKR/Kremen Judo 

19

83

51

115

HAGER

- [] 

74

00s2 - 11s2 [2:53] 

NAUMENKO

VISHNOVS

- [] 

VISHNOVS

BALCEROWSKI
10s1 - 00s3 [2:52]

21

OKUNIEWICZ Jakub

VISHNOVS Pavels
POL/GKS Czarni 

LAT/LKSS 

22

BLAŽEK Bedřich
CZE/JC Liberec 

75
75

43

107

00s3 - 10s2 [4:47] 

BLAŽEK

102
VISHNOVS
10s1 - 01s1 [2:46]

10s1 - 00 [1:52] 

23

BALCEROWSKI Alan
POL/UKS Conrad 

24

NIJMAN Mark
NED/Mahorokan 

27

91

59

123

BALCEROWSKI

- [] 

76

- [] 

NIJMAN

HESSELINK

- [] 

WELLENS

KNEIFEL
10 - 00 [0:40]

25

ROMANIK Stanisław

HESSELINK Hugo
POL/KS Judo Tigers 

NED/SJO 

26

WELLENS Mattias
BEL/VJF 

77
71

39

103

00s1 - 10 [1:06] 

WELLENS

103
WELLENS

01s2 - 11s1 [1:51] 

WELLENS
01s2 - 00s1 [4:18]

27

KNEIFEL Filip
CZE/KVŽ Zlínský kraj 

28

JAKUBOWSKI Paweł
POL/UKJ CHAMPION 

23

87

55

119

KNEIFEL

- [] 

78

- [] 

JAKUBOWSKI

WALKIEWICZ

- [] 

HAJEK

KHYZHNII
10 - 00 [0:13]

29

WALKIEWICZ Aleksander

FEDARENKA Yauheni
POL/JT Wierzchosławice 

BLR/SDUSHOR GR 

30

HAJEK Matyas
CZE/Loko Česká Lípa 

79

15

79

47

111

10s1 - 00s3 [6:59] 

HAJEK

104
HAJEK
01s2 - 00s1 [3:00]

00s1 - 01 [3:44] 

31

KHYZHNII Oleh
UKR/JC Zaporizhzhya 

32

ZHURBA Yarosla
POL/KS Gwardia 

31

95

63

127

KHYZHNII

- [] 

80

- [] 

ZHURBA

YUSUBOV

HAGER
01s1 - 00 [3:27]

115

114

121

113

122

116

WJO 
Torwar 

2019-09-29 

U16M-55 

Tatami: 1, Competitors: 85 

S.
Fu
ks
 

10 - 00s3 [1:39]

147

10 - 00 [1:08]
141

00s3 - 10 [2:40]

00 - 01 [3:12]

01s2 - 00s2 [4:14]

01s1 - 00 [3:00]

00 - 10s2 []

5

13

YUSUBOV

VAN HARTEN

Abil
UKR/TIGER 

NED/Mahorokan 

VAN HARTEN

00 - 11 [0:31]



SZOPA

- [] 

MARCHENKO

VAN DER ZANDEN
10 - 00s1 [2:17]

VAN HARTEN 

00 - 10 [0:59]

33

SZOPA Mikołaj

RUSIS Daniels
POL/KS Judo Tigers 

LAT/BJSS 

34

MARCHENKO Maksym
UKR/Jc Lion Lviv 

81

1. 

2

66

34

98

10 - 00 [] 

MARCHENKO

105
MARCHENKO

00s2 - 01s1 [3:14] 

MARCHENKO

Jochem 

35

KNĚŽOUREK Matyáš

VAN DER ZANDEN Dennis
CZE/PH 

NED/JC Berlicum 

36

AKSAMIT Krzysztof
POL/MKS PM Tarnów 

18

82

50

114

VAN DER ZANDEN

- [] 

82

00s2 - 10 [3:48] 

AKSAMIT

KUSTRZYCKI

- [] 

KUSTRZYCKI

GOLĘDZINOWSKI
00 - 01 [3:00]

37

LEONOVAS Mantas

KUSTRZYCKI Kamil
LTU/Viesulas 

POL/KS Judo Gwardia 

38

POTŮČEK Tomáš
CZE/TJ Ostrava 

83

10

74

42

106

00 - 10 [2:31] 

POTŮČEK

106
KUSTRZYCKI
10s2 - 01s1 [4:15]

10 - 00 [0:30] 

39

NOVOSELSKYI Konstiantyn
UKR/KDUSSH #2 

40

GOLĘDZINOWSKI Kuba
POL/UKJ Lemur 

26

90

58

122

NOVOSELSKYI

- [] 

84

- [] 

GOLĘDZINOWSKI

SZORAD

- [] 

SZYMKUN

VAN HARTEN
10 - 00s1 [0:28]

41

SZORAD Michal

VLASIUK Yehor
SVK/1 JC PEZINOK 

UKR/JC Zaporizhzhya 

42

SZYMKUN Kacper
POL/Ippon Kożuchów 

85

6

70

38

102

10 - 00 [1:50] 

SZYMKUN

107
VAN HARTEN

00 - 10 [0:32] 

VAN HARTEN
01s1 - 00 [3:00]

43

VAN HARTEN Jochem
NED/Mahorokan 

44

ZICH Sebastian
CZE/SJ Litoměřice 

22

86

54

118

VAN HARTEN

- [] 

86

- [] 

ZICH

BROCZKOWSKI

- [] 

BROCZKOWSKI

NEUMANN
00 - 10 [0:54]

45

TRIFKOVIC Luka

BROCZKOWSKI Artur
SWE/SJK Stockholm 

POL/UKS Judo Wolbrom 

46

FUAT Apti
BEL/TJA 

87

14

78

46

110

00 - 11s1 [1:11] 

FUAT

108
NEUMANN
00 - 10 [1:19]

10 - 00 [2:07] 

47

DOUPOVEC Vít
CZE/Judo SKKP Brno z.s. 

48

NEUMANN Eryk
POL/MKS Olimpijczyk 

30

94

62

126

DOUPOVEC

- [] 

88

- [] 

NEUMANN

GOLUBEVS

- [] 

GOLUBEVS

ERRBOE
11 - 00 [0:51]

49

GOLUBEVS Kirils

BOLAK Michał
LAT/LKSS 

POL/WSS Winner 

50

ČERMÁK Jakub Michael
CZE/PH 

89
68

36

100

01s1 - 00s1 [3:30] 

ČERMÁK

109
ERRBOE

10 - 00s3 [7:15] 

ERRBOE

C 

51

LOSIAK Konrad

ERRBOE Morgan
POL/UKS Olimp 

DEN/JudoDK 

52

ARNO Dufermont
BEL/JTN TOURNAI 

20

84

52

116

ERRBOE

- [] 

90

00 - 10 [2:34] 

ARNO

BURANGULOV

- [] 

PLOCAR

POTAPCHUK
00 - 11 [1:33]

53

JEMIOŁO Filip

BURANGULOV Dmitriy
POL/UKS HALINÓW TEAM 

RUS/Isakovskie judoisty 

54

PLOCAR Jonas
CZE/Stredocesky kraj 

91
76

44

108

00 - 10 [0:20] 

PLOCAR

110
PLOCAR
10s1 - 00s2 [6:17]

00 - 10 [0:09] 

55

RADZISZEWSKI Kajetan
POL/UKS Conrad 

56

POTAPCHUK Taras
UKR/JFV 

28

92

60

124

RADZISZEWSKI

- [] 

92

- [] 

POTAPCHUK

DE LANGE

- [] 

DE LANGE

ČEBÍK
11 - 00s1 [1:28]

57

KUŚMIERSKI Michał

DE LANGE Joshua
POL/KS Judo Tigers 

NED/Mahorokan 

58

SHULZHENKO Oleksandr
UKR/Kremen Judo 

93

8

72

40

104

00 - 10 [0:40] 

SHULZHENKO

111
DE LANGE

01s2 - 00s2 [3:00] 

MARINX
00 - 11 [2:47]

D 

59

ČEBÍK Filip František
CZE/1. JC Banik Ostrava 

60

KLABIS Mikołaj
POL/UKS FENIKS 

24

88

56

120

ČEBÍK

- [] 

94

- [] 

KLABIS

RIBAKOVS

- [] 

PULO

MARINX
00 - 10 [0:11]

61

RIBAKOVS Levs

KOZIK Igor
LAT/VZ sporta skola 

POL/UKS JUDO Mysłowice 

62

PULO Tomas
CZE/Loko Česká Lípa 

95

16

80

48

112

11s2 - 01s2 [5:12] 

PULO

112
MARINX
00 - 10 [0:35]

00 - 10 [0:13] 

63

CHWISTEK Piotr
POL/MKS Juvenia 

64

MARINX Ray
BEL/VJF 

32

96

64

128

CHWISTEK

- [] 

96

- [] 

MARINX

VAN HARTEN

ERRBOE
01s2 - 00 [3:00]

119

118

123

117

124

120

WJO 
Torwar 

2019-09-29 

U16M-55 

Tatami: 1, Competitors: 85 

S.
Fu
ks
 

00 - 10 [0:56]

147

YUSUBOV

VAN HARTEN

10 - 01s1 [2:13]
142

12

4

10 - 00 [1:30]

00 - 10 [0:24]

00 - 10 [0:20]

10 - 00 [0:16]

01 - 00s2 [3:00]

Abil
UKR/TIGER 

NED/Mahorokan 

VAN HARTEN

10s1 - 00s1 [2:25]



WJO 
Torwar 

2019-09-29 

U16M-55 

Tatami: 1, Competitors: 85 

Results

Pos

5

7

JAGUSZ

V142

Name

MORAVÍK

00s2 - 01s2 [3:25] 

7 Eryk NEUMANN
POL/MKS Olimpijczyk 

1 Jochem VAN HARTEN
NED/Mahorokan 

2 Abil YUSUBOV
UKR/TIGER 

3 Morgan ERRBOE
DEN/JudoDK 

3 Ray MARINX
BEL/VJF 

5 Pavels VISHNOVS
LAT/LKSS 
Samuel HAGER
SVK/1 JC PEZINOK 
Jan MORAVÍK
CZE/Loko Česká Lípa 

125
JAGUSZ Dominik
POL/KS Judo Gwardia 

XANDER Simoens
BEL/KJC HERZELE 

129

143

ERRBOE Morgan
DEN/JudoDK 

VISHNOVS Pavels

- [] 

01 - 10 [2:12] 

00s1 - 10s1 [2:14] 

3. 

R
ep
ec
h
ag
e 

XANDER

KISS Levente
HUN/HUN 

133

00 - 10 [0:57] 

ERRBOE 
Morgan 

S.
Fu
ks
 

145VISHNOVS

01 - 00 [3:00] 

FI
N
A
L 

VAN HARTEN 

00 - 10 [0:59]

1. 

Jochem 
147

YUSUBOV Abil
UKR/TIGER 

VAN HARTEN Jochem
NED/Mahorokan 

XANDER

MORAVÍK Jan
CZE/Loko Česká Lípa 

137

10s2 - 01 [2:27] 

NAUMENKO
126

GÓRECKI Oskar

NAUMENKO Artem
POL/UKS Galeon 

UKR/Kremen Judo 

KAČÍREK Jan
CZE/PH 

130

00s2 - 10 [1:19] 

NAUMENKO

VISHNOVS Pavels
LAT/LKSS 

134

10s2 - 00s3 [4:41] 

VISHNOVS

WELLENS Mattias
BEL/VJF 

138

00s2 - 01s2 [7:09] 

V121

V122

ZICH

V141

NEUMANN

10 - 00 [0:12] 

127
ZICH Sebastian
CZE/SJ Litoměřice 

SZYMKUN Kacper
POL/Ippon Kożuchów 

131

144

HAGER Samuel
SVK/1 JC PEZINOK 

MARINX Ray

- [] 

10s2 - 00s3 [4:28] 

00 - 01 [3:00] 

3. 

SZYMKUN

NEUMANN Eryk
POL/MKS Olimpijczyk 

135

00s1 - 10 [2:09] 

MARINX 
Ray 

146MARINX

01 - 11 [1:17] 

NEUMANN

MARCHENKO Maksym
UKR/Jc Lion Lviv 

139

00 - 10 [0:09] 

LOSIAK
128

LOSIAK Konrad

ARNO Dufermont
POL/UKS Olimp 

BEL/JTN TOURNAI 

GOLUBEVS Kirils
LAT/LKSS 

132

10s1 - 01 [1:26] 

GOLUBEVS

PLOCAR Jonas
CZE/Stredocesky kraj 

136

00s2 - 01s1 [3:00] 

PLOCAR

MARINX Ray
BEL/VJF 

140

00 - 10 [1:05] 

V123

V124

BEL/VJF 

LAT/LKSS 


